

State Vs. Labh Singh

Present: APP for the State.

Accused on bail with counsel Sh. S.K.Vashisht Adv.

Challan presented. Be registered. Offences being bailable in nature accused are admitted to bail subject to furnishing bail bonds in the sum of ₹. 20,000/- each with one surety each in the like amount. Bonds furnished accepted and attested. Copies supplied Finding a prima facie case U/S 61 of Excise Act charge has been framed against the accused to which accused pleaded not guilty and claimed trial. Now Witness no. 2 to 4,6 and 8 be summoned for 19.12.16.

Dated: 29.08.16.

T.P.S. Randhawa,PCS
SDJM, Moonak