

CNR No: PBFGA10038202019 CIS No: CHA/83/2019

State of Punjab VS KARAMJIT SINGH @ KARMA etc.

Present: Sh. Harpreet Singh, APP for the state.
 Sh Ajay Kumar Advocate for accused Karamjeet Singh.
 Accused Gurdeep Singh absent.

An exemption application for the personal appearance of accused Karamjeet Singh has been moved, which is allowed for today only, due to the reasons mentioned in the application.

Despite calling time and again none has appeared on behalf of accused Gurdeep Singh. Notice to accused Gurdeep Singh be issued for 26.9.22.

Date of order: 21.09.2022

J.Kaushal

(Rajandeep Kaur Billing)

CJ(JD)/JMIC/Amlah

UID No.PB0580